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Election Summary Report

Armstrong County
May 16, 2023

Closed Primary

5/23/2023 12:19:02 PM

Summary for: All Contests, Ford Cliff Borough, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Elector Group

DEMOCRATIC

REPUBLICAN

Total

Ballots Cast: 102

Justice of the Supreme Court (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Candidate

Debbie Kunselman
Daniel McCaffery
Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Justice of the Supreme Court (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Candidate
Patricia A McCullough
Carolyn Carluccio

Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

2023 Municipal Primary Unofficial Official Results

Counting Group Ballots
Election Day 29
Mail 10
Provisional 0
Total 39
Election Day 61
Mail 2
Provisional 0
Total 63
Election Day 90
Mail 12
Provisional 0
Total 102

Party Election Day
DEM 24
DEM 3
27

Election Day

WRITE-IN 0
0

Party Election Day
REP 43
REP 11
55

Election Day

WRITE-IN 1
0

Voters

Mail

Mail
0
0

Mail

29
10

0
39

61
2
0

63

90
12
0
102

Registered Voters

Provisional

Provisional

0
0

Provisional

0
0
0

Provisional

0
0

88

121

230

Turnout

32.95%
11.36%

0.00%
44.32%

50.41%
1.65%
0.00%

52.07%

39.13%
5.22%
0.00%

44.35%

Total
32

37

Total

Total
45
11
57

Total
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Judge of the Superior Court (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Jill Beck DEM 26 10 0 36
Pat Dugan DEM 6 6 0 12
Timika Lane DEM 5 2 0 7
Total Votes 37 18 0 55
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Scattered WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0
Judge of the Superior Court (REP) (Vote for 2)
Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Maria Battista REP 42 2 0 44
Harry F Smail Jr REP 32 1 0 33
Total Votes 76 3 0 79
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scatter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Scattered WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0
Judge of the Commonwealth Court (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM
Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Bryan Neft DEM 20 10 0 30
Matt Wolfe DEM 6 0 0 6
Total Votes 26 10 0 36
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scattered WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0
Judge of the Commonwealth Court (REP) (Vote for 1)
Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Josh Prince REP 27 0 0 27
Megan Martin REP 25 2 0 27
Total Votes 52 2 0 54
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scattered WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0
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County Comissioner (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Candidate

Pat Fabian
Rich Farah
Robert J Bellas
Total Votes

Scatter
Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Party
DEM
DEM
DEM

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Election Day Mail
20 7

11 6

10 4

42 17

Election Day Mail
1 0

0 0

0 0

County Comissioner (REP) (Vote for 2)

REP

Candidate
Don Myers
Anthony Shea
John Strate

A Gregg Smith
Total Votes

Scattered
Scatter

Unresolved Write-In

Party
REP
REP
REP
REP

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Election Day Mail
32 1

27 1

22 1

16 1

100 4

Election Day Mail
3 0

0 0

0 0

County Controller (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Candidate
Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Party

WRITE-IN

Election Day Mail
1 0
Election Day Mail
1 0
0 0

County Controller (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Candidate
Tammie Gaff

Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Party
REP

WRITE-IN

Election Day Mail
52 2

53 2

Election Day Mail
1 0

0 0

Provisional

0
0
0
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Provisional

0
0
0
0
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Provisional

0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Total
27
17
14
59

Total

Total
33
28
23
17

104

Total

Total

Total

Total
54
55

Total
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Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party
Total Votes
Scattered WRITE-IN

Unresolved Write-In

Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts (REP) (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party
Annette C Bowser REP
Total Votes

Scattered WRITE-IN

Unresolved Write-In

Register and Recorder & Clerk of Orphan's Court (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party
Calvin Creighton DEM
Total Votes

Scattered WRITE-IN

Unresolved Write-In

Register and Recorder & Clerk of Orphan's Court (REP) (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party
Lori A Hirst REP
Total Votes

Scattered WRITE-IN

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day Mail
2 0
Election Day Mail
2 0
0 0

Election Day Mail
54 2

57 2

Election Day Mail
3 0

0 0

Election Day Mail
22 10

23 10

Election Day Mail
1 0

0 0

Election Day Mail
52 2

53 2

Election Day Mail
1 0

0 0

County Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party
Total Votes
Scattered WRITE-IN

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day Mail
1 0
Election Day Mail
1 0
0 0

Provisional

0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional

0

Provisional
0
0

Total

Total

Total
56
59

Total
3
0

Total
32
33

Total
1
0

Total
54
55

Total

Total

Total
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County Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Candidate
Amanda C Slagle-Hiles
Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Party Election Day
REP 53

54

Election Day

WRITE-IN 1
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Total
55
56

Total

Magisterial District Judge 33-3-01 (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Candidate
J Gary DeComo
Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Party Election Day
DEM 27
27

Election Day

WRITE-IN 0
0

Mail
10
10

Mail
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Total
37
37

Total

Magisterial District Judge 33-3-01 (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Candidate
J Gary DeComo
Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Party Election Day
REP 54
57

Election Day

WRITE-IN 3
0

Mail
2
2

Mail
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Total
56
59

Total
3
0
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School Director in the Armstrong School District - Region I 4 Year Term (DEM)

(Vote for 2)
DEM

Candidate

John (Bart) Bartolovic
Samantha B Starr
Sally Simpson

Total Votes

Scatter
Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Party Election Day
DEM 21
DEM 14
DEM 11
46

Election Day

WRITE-IN 0
WRITE-IN 0
0

Mail

18

Mail

Provisional

0
0
0
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Total
27
19
18
64

Total
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School Director in the Armstrong School District - Region I 4 Year Term (REP)

(Vote for 2)

REP

Candidate

John (Bart) Bartolovic
Samantha B Starr
Sally Simpson

Total Votes

Scattered
Scatter

Unresolved Write-In

Ford Cliff Borough Council - 4 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 3)

DEM

Candidate
Total Votes

Joey Peluso
scattered
Scatter

Unresolved Write-In

Party
REP
REP
REP

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Party

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Election Day
42
24
18
88

Election Day
3
1
0

Election Day
15

Election Day
8
6
1
0

Mail

Mail
0

Mail
0

0
0
0

Provisional

0
0
0
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Provisional

0

Provisional

0

0
0
0

Total
43
24
19
90

Total
3
1
0

Total
15

Total

Ford Cliff Borough Council - 4 Year Term (REP) (Vote for

REP

Candidate

William A Goodman
Joey Peluso
Thomas Goughnour
Catherine J Notto
Total Votes

scattered
Scatter

Unresolved Write-In

Ford Cliff Borough Council - 2 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Candidate
Total Votes

Scattered
Scatter

Unresolved Write-In

Party
REP
REP
REP
REP

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Party

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Election Day
38

37

28

25

137

Election Day
8
1
0

Election Day
8

Election Day
7
1
0

Mail

Mail

Mail

Provisional

0
0
0
0
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Provisional
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Total
39
38
30
26

142

Total
8
1
0

Total

Total

3)
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Ford Cliff Borough Council - 2 Year Term (REP) (Vote for 2)
REP

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Joey Peluso REP 42 2 0 44
Total Votes 59 2 0 61

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scattered WRITE-IN 13 0 0 13
Scatter WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0



