

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary

Armstrong County

May 16, 2023

Summary for: All Contests, Ford Cliff Borough, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

2023 Municipal Primary Unofficial Official Results

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
DEMOCRATIC	Election Day	29	29	88	32.95%
	Mail	10	10		11.36%
	Provisional	0	0		0.00%
	Total	39	39		44.32%
REPUBLICAN	Election Day	61	61	121	50.41%
	Mail	2	2		1.65%
	Provisional	0	0		0.00%
	Total	63	63		52.07%
Total	Election Day	90	90	230	39.13%
	Mail	12	12		5.22%
	Provisional	0	0		0.00%
	Total	102	102		44.35%

Ballots Cast: 102

Justice of the Supreme Court (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Debbie Kunselman	DEM	24	8	0	32
Daniel McCaffery	DEM	3	2	0	5
Total Votes		27	10	0	37
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Justice of the Supreme Court (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Patricia A McCullough	REP	43	2	0	45
Carolyn Carluccio	REP	11	0	0	11
Total Votes		55	2	0	57
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Judge of the Superior Court (DEM) (Vote for 2) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Jill Beck	DEM	26	10	0	36
Pat Dugan	DEM	6	6	0	12
Timika Lane	DEM	5	2	0	7
Total Votes		37	18	0	55

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Judge of the Superior Court (REP) (Vote for 2) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Maria Battista	REP	42	2	0	44
Harry F Smail Jr	REP	32	1	0	33
Total Votes		76	3	0	79

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scatter	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Judge of the Commonwealth Court (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Bryan Neft	DEM	20	10	0	30
Matt Wolfe	DEM	6	0	0	6
Total Votes		26	10	0	36

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Judge of the Commonwealth Court (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Josh Prince	REP	27	0	0	27
Megan Martin	REP	25	2	0	27
Total Votes		52	2	0	54

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

County Commissioner (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Pat Fabian	DEM	20	7	0	27
Rich Farah	DEM	11	6	0	17
Robert J Bellas	DEM	10	4	0	14
Total Votes		42	17	0	59

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scatter	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

County Commissioner (REP) (Vote for 2)

REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Don Myers	REP	32	1	0	33
Anthony Shea	REP	27	1	0	28
John Strate	REP	22	1	0	23
A Gregg Smith	REP	16	1	0	17
Total Votes		100	4	0	104

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	3	0	0	3
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

County Controller (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		1	0	0	1

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

County Controller (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Tammie Gaff	REP	52	2	0	54
Total Votes		53	2	0	55

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		2	0	0	2
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	2	0	0	2
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Annette C Bowser	REP	54	2	0	56
Total Votes		57	2	0	59
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	3	0	0	3
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Register and Recorder & Clerk of Orphan's Court (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Calvin Creighton	DEM	22	10	0	32
Total Votes		23	10	0	33
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Register and Recorder & Clerk of Orphan's Court (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Lori A Hirst	REP	52	2	0	54
Total Votes		53	2	0	55
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

County Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		1	0	0	1
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

County Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Amanda C Slagle-Hiles	REP	53	2	0	55
Total Votes		54	2	0	56
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Magisterial District Judge 33-3-01 (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
J Gary DeComo	DEM	27	10	0	37
Total Votes		27	10	0	37
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Magisterial District Judge 33-3-01 (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
J Gary DeComo	REP	54	2	0	56
Total Votes		57	2	0	59
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	3	0	0	3
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

School Director in the Armstrong School District - Region I 4 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 2) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
John (Bart) Bartolovic	DEM	21	6	0	27
Samantha B Starr	DEM	14	5	0	19
Sally Simpson	DEM	11	7	0	18
Total Votes		46	18	0	64
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

School Director in the Armstrong School District - Region I 4 Year Term (REP) (Vote for 2) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
John (Bart) Bartolovic	REP	42	1	0	43
Samantha B Starr	REP	24	0	0	24
Sally Simpson	REP	18	1	0	19
Total Votes		88	2	0	90

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	3	0	0	3
Scatter	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Ford Cliff Borough Council - 4 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 3) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		15	0	0	15

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Joey Peluso	WRITE-IN	8	0	0	8
scattered	WRITE-IN	6	0	0	6
Scatter	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Ford Cliff Borough Council - 4 Year Term (REP) (Vote for 3) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
William A Goodman	REP	38	1	0	39
Joey Peluso	REP	37	1	0	38
Thomas Goughnour	REP	28	2	0	30
Catherine J Notto	REP	25	1	0	26
Total Votes		137	5	0	142

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
scattered	WRITE-IN	8	0	0	8
Scatter	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Ford Cliff Borough Council - 2 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 2) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		8	0	0	8

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	7	0	0	7
Scatter	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Ford Cliff Borough Council - 2 Year Term (REP) (Vote for 2) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Joey Peluso	REP	42	2	0	44
Total Votes		59	2	0	61
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	13	0	0	13
Scatter	WRITE-IN	4	0	0	4
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0